
opGirl Scouts of the Philippines

BOHOL COUNCIL
City of Tagbilaran
Tel. Nos. 501-7325

COUNCIL CIRCULAR NO, 10
Series of 2016

TO

SUBJECT

DATE

: ALL CHAIRMEN, GIRL SCOUT AREAS, DISTRICT/BARANGAY GIRL SCOUTING
COMMITTEE, SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS, CENTRAL/SCHOOL
PRINCIPALS, HEAD TEACHERS, DISTRICT /SCHOOL FIELD ADVISERS AND
TROOP LEADERS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS
ALL MUNICIPALITIES AND TAGBILARAN CITY DIVISION

: RESULT OF THE 2015 SUSTAINING MEMBERSHIP FUND CAMPAIGN(SMFC)
TICKET DRAW

: MAY 24, 2016

Greetings!

We are pleased to inform you of the result of the 2015 Sustaining Membership Fund Campaign
(SMFC) Ticket Draw held on May 14, 2016 at the Council Program and Training Center, Tamblot
St., Tagbilaran City.

Hereunder are the lucky winning SMFC Ticket numbers:

Please present the winning Ticket upon claiming the prize.

Prizes not claimed after ninety (90) days from the date of the draw shall be forfeited.

Proper dissemination is enjoined.

CONGRATULATIONS! t

MRS. ANGELEDDSfA H. ANUNCIADO MRS. Aj*M3 MARIQUIT D. OPPUS
Council Executive , Vice President for Field and Acting Couni

VIRGINM C. ZAPANTA, Ed.D, CESO V WILFRED A D. BCME&LOS, Ph.D., CEi
Schools division Superintendent Schools Division Superintendent
DepEd Tagbilaran City and DepEd Bohol Division and GS Council
GS Council Commissioner on Administration Commissioner on Administration

MRS. AMNE MARIQUIT D. OPPUS
Vice President for Field and Acting Council President

WILFREDAD. BONffiALOS, Ph.D., CESO VI
Schools Division Superintendent
DepEd Bohol Division and GS Council
Commissioner on Administration

GrandPrize
FirstPrize
SecondPrize

ThirdPrize
FourthPrize
FifthPrize

SixthPrize

P40,000.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00

5,QQQ,QQ
Cellphone
Cellphone
P500.00Cellphone
Load

113810
053549
003446
054266
Q85422
160573
004957

089000
078472
025635
111599
082620


